
To: 

FW: For comment by Friday 19 ..August. i OiA - recr..rd5 rn€=placed whi`:-s} on 
requ tion 

Attachments. RE: ON 1/33 

nd the bew mesa to at received an u .kverthteundeliverable message. A colleague at TNA 
kin ly passed to me your contact d tails as we wosderod whether. ys~u aid he able to assist wdh the 

Kmd regards 

;Roan ate Services Manager 

From: 
e t , S e ur -- t' ".  8 

Tot 
Subject: For comment by Friday 19 August - FOIA - records misplaced whilst on requisition 

Dear-

We have received an Freedom of Information request which asks for the following information 

This is a Freedom of Information request regarding public records that have been lost. 
Please can you give me the numbers of public records lost while out on loan or requisitioned by 
Public bodies over the lest 5 years? Please supply this in the form of a table showing the name of 
the public body and the number of records lost. 

Please also provide the number of public records lost at or by The National Archives over the fast 
5 years. 
dr. not need to know the titles or references of records lost, just the numbers. 

in lerrn # ~.  ~ . ., Thu : ua t u:u ,E.  u :.= -, :uu . uton 
then TNA has the f ¢.,, : <  l za t `ive 
years 

ON 1/33 

The response ;mill theref... ;hat Pohl c Health England (Health Protection Agency) has misplaced I record 
vhiist on requisit€rags during the past five years tthe attached provides some background to discussions Cbout this 
record). TNA s contacting al departments that will be included in this response, Please also note that TNA has 
received several recent FOI requests on msplated records (although this is the first to ask about records rrisplaced 
whiist on requisition) and this theme €' s ucen covered n the media: tst :if '~`~v~pabc cc ,u I€~e sluic- ol.ti 3 tg3 

I would be grateful e :n „ have have any comments in relation to the above approach 
before chase on Fridu. 18 August 

Many thanks 
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.5 Febr:aar3 2{ £s 
,l6 ....

t Redacted 
Sub cep 

, 
R DN 1133 under FO( 

exemption 
section 4#0 2i 

lea. 

?hank you for taking some time to check on this record, . think this-  confirms the position that ., 

in 2014. 

I have a better idea of where this record might now reside (it may be in an old corporate as • !rs repository area at 
our Colindale site) after I visited there on Monday. However i don't have the time at present to search through the 
archive there, nor review some duplicate material that might qualify as a new original. 

Can I therefore please suggest that we mark the record as mislaid for the moment (as on inal1y agreed if we hit the 
end of Feb)? And 1 will endeavour to track it down or provide a new ore anal past April this year. 

Sorry to have taken up even more of your time re this. Kind regar; , 

From, 
S 

Tea: 

Subje :t. `^ g

Morni€ 

just to keep c ,;ed witO what we a a.e been being this end to trace this file. 

I have, this o'ninh. ..,.;rr{plated a thorough interrogation of our database and, although e :; vference 

to this file, I canon E ' d y indication as to who ordered the file in January 2010. 

There is are email trail between 2 FNA staff members, one of whom .. .new 

was the 1Mb for HPA? An email from : _n October 2009 says h .t .'OA 

~o s,e mght be a good starting point for you? 

Regards, 

r y nrtk s Manager 

at"s rta I~sr tr s, Kew, Richmond, Surrey TW9 400 
ht,,tplfwwwfattgft  ar chi € qv 
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Hi agatrt 

With further apoio E. adon was wrong, please ignore my caner rep .mn ,

TWA, 

It appears that this record , a a=, mo t h .r TWA tr whit wa the ate , €t&, Protection Agency. h fi , ._ 

(please see attached), for r= r. v,e,::.w b € :, inre should be a record at year end of the transfer. My to€gin;. :, , l , e lOt 
looked at these a-mails for tote  :::. 

unable to find any evidence in 2O2 t  as to who/where exactly the record was sent to at HPA, which is 

where tt€R trail goes cold at my end. 

I can on a, ,..,c. usc ugun I . wirl, , there n 
a 

, be a further info at TWA re-.a i' PA racr .rrL st nut: 
r'?s it ur t n ru wee n c. ;uuva tot ail the ,.,f. that was able to pass to roe prey. 3  > . 

wi{ th searr cdale again on o a and will update. Kind regards 

Fror~s:. 
Sen O bruafT71gfl:34 
To,
Sttlte iaflikin is5v 133 

ark you for the quick chat caller, As discussed, this may be grasping at Straws, but the last reference to a location 
tt:r ON 1/33 that ! can find anywhere, is in the e-mail trail below :hat kindly dug o€at. i've highlighted some 
tOy :0w. delta a. 

In terms of tracking/tracing, a summary of the below email trail appears to indicate: 

DN1/33 was uplifted from Health i .t„ .t< ' ,hn .r to TWA c 2.d  nurucr1
* Ti Ds nested a sersitive/clo 
* DN1f33 then possibly sent tut tutu.€ (learnt is for a. 
* DN1d33 back at TWA with Mean Location in dosed document room, October 2009 

it's unclear € _ ` '_'~ _ .`>'€ .:_. f  berg our 

current DRO in s s At hC can recall no file, and we have -'m wondering €f it might 
still be at TWA a fq,,,r €i? 

Next ses'. 

1. If you consider the trail below to jus' ify my request, could I please ask if you could check if the record might still 
be at Kew, giver last known lecat€or f i'm aware this was Over six years ago, but wosdd be grateful for y€;ur help, 

2, l shall visit our Coiindalrr situ rest wank and search again either for the original or, failing that, a duplicate we 
Can submit as a new or;g €na€ it it cc rues to thrs. 

I'll endeavour to update you next w ec mu' cue cute rent Ol na a  than search. 
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4, ff we cannot trace thisx st € € h,, pr€Svadt d. 

5. i a ree• we will need to  d. • ?:::>z}t cause t C;':; .x ? r' sons learned r`;.::~ Ez <c. ,;: °. n , ,:,,
is a dosed sensitive 

record. 

K€md regards, 

under FO 

[sect cc 

:`Y got i. of this one .`. I'm t 
:::.F 

we do send departments a list o pen i 

w 'd 
;`j3_r  

{t t 

received t 

NA does riot send out this warning for normal 30 year closures due to the volume of warnings toss would nrcduce. 
Also ifth f€le contains personal information the department should not have transferred it as a normal closure. 

Hope this h&ps 

O ; r, rds, 

Adviser 
Transfer and Access Team 
lnforrr ation Policy and Sur'x ur .) o 33 
The National Archives 
~v al6~rC?iv v 

- 
GRO-C ' xtGRO-C-,
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From Redacted 
Sent: 26 Hove€tlb r O9 11:41 under FO 
TO exemption 

PROTECTIVELY M RM 3 section 40 2; 

solve. 
It would be good if you could let me know if we ever alerted HPA to the fact that this piece is due to Come open next 
year. 
Rest wishes 

Fr °n 
Sent., c9 November 2009 17:55 
Tot 

Cca 
Sobiet: RE,: [NOT PROTLC11Vt,.Y M'TARKEU Ri- : [.411/33 

Dear_________

With a olo ics for the delay, I  vn d as no formal FO request .has been made, this 
does not tall within our remit as ttw Ds.pr1rnet'n t : €`i nest the tile back and have their se€ itivi 'y reviewers 
consider d. 

r":'e 5 ,a t', Z=.~ s;` ; _ tip r c i has raised some concerns over potential sor tivi€€es 
;n the he a{ d tneteore recommends €t be revwrd by the Department. 

if tt r to make an application for ,, . ; 3 w en orarily retained or) the catalogue, they will need to liaise 
ti : ourself and 

. . n order to do Us. 

If you have any €uorrs, :s happy to dikcuss it with you, 

d rsa €%fir. 

Sent.22 t ttb 100916-;48 
To: 
S abje tt INOT PROTECTIVELY MARKS ) RE ON1133 

We spoke: the contact for this file at the €ealth Protection Agency is: 

.:. ". 

Best wishes 
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Redacted under FO 
xe r': iu n se:.w.d r7 

36  I 

I have his notes for you if you wo d 3O a€a we them, but €, ; f: ...€. '.i he has recoome ad the file remain Hosed, 
thus a department re-review is 1'.€keiy to be necessary. 

Let me know how you would like to proceed lk' i;to.e t  Ie ,r .s~ .:.;. .: 

Regards, 

From: 
Sent: 05 October 2009 112 
To 
Subject: ON 1/33 

Protective Marking: NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED ** 

We € . aeec:_ N 1/33 is dated 1979 and is due to come open next Jan. 
that was kept closed when the series was re-reuiewed in 2004: i know that it contains a 

sensitive item, which €s whkt €t was not opened. . 

spoke to about this item and he suggested that you rn ght be ab'e to l:e' 
his next vt t. 
€f needs be, we will get the dept to re-review and if necessary, redact the Stern. 
Thanks 

Inform- ation Management and Practice Department 
The National Archives 

Ysrssr.rant€orast~rcteaves. rsv k 

Please :7o il .. : - int :. 'i ::5 ..  :. x: 5..e '00 I, 'zx r.. .i 'y' need t . 

a look at it on 

.is Emil and any A.Wf.es transmitted with at. axe inteeded ec eiy for tee use of ,: taw+, 

n d i t o bon they' are i  y , t '?: • ,••, 'a n ., . _. . a.~3.xi;:.• ~:•.~r°S ¢:.Z ;~,. ,'~:" T"8.5S~:w.. ~2" you are ":;>°:. ,':£? t:"E`"E'':t~t:~ .£'c:.t.x< e. . ,: <"a.C'=':', 

haze Heyai.sred this aaa. ... to errors please r:;:,1:..:. to the sender and del eta the eean_c. 
COOL. 051.!3^y and etn r .i'::.oriaat eon in?. Message and xt; Y.. .ròt:.: roaot.s that do 

4 
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eempbcn 
l OM, m€  tUp ''ta=i`%; F:. c w up s :dt 2 

aicaJ 

e la tarty, Completed 

Hi 

: rlks for o e .• H a F£} o s  for not C3£  : iVttTh.. .:.. down 
t; wor:ieoad, tncng otth file has not hoer IStisrt . 

( 2nfpleaSeSUggeSt that 
,

v rek f. .i i  

I cannot track it down beftoi the:

I 
suspect it may be at our Colindale site and I 

will need to visit there shortly to r L:w (::hhT Oft.. ,..S rec re: .; 

for uplift to TA. 

I '

rn. 

sorry for 

the 

delay 

here 

but I cou'd find no tracing rep 

a,Yd 

° at ore 

red€ 

t 

1 : I dpi i 

investigate 

previousl =, 

It tilso may be th at we have a d : lic to that can liesubmitted 

as a 

new 

original 

.... I 

will advise. 

trend regae.

:; 

. 

Information 

Governance 

& Policy 

Office 

G

Lone : a t I lore k ptton House. < :# London Road, London Sr I tUl 
PHE'et 

hop 

: 

1i phe iv.aa 

t e 

ages 1nn t 

z 

t tss 

'eb w.zs 

 

alt 

Follow 

it s 

on T itter @PHL-

Protecting and improving the nation's health 

Free 

Sett 

I 

nvtrs2Ol6t

O7

SuhkcL 

Si  

. L1 

l 

->eureen, 

• DN 1L33 

. . .....,..:,::,.:.::::. 

Good 

DN 1 

my rolle ague t adtng tae;. aU- . x w re:. L:s been on requisition 

face 

January

,  

2016. 

your 

bcst 

e#

rt 

.tO 0 FL 

I . : .Obenlre ri

ft r 

_.

sr/ re 

Sve originally 

seu.ore die i 

rC0Au.

J 
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If you viii .. <; , t. MW t t ai know, I will then update our records as 

necessary. 

Redacted 
under FOI 
exenptlon 

i sect 0n 40( F i 

. . 
iseratid~ris :'S ,` na cr 

€ . r e .. Richmond, , S ~d~mrey ..'I" ~$ 4DU 

, lease do' , A , 'in ,... ..... . . .. .. .. . _ :.:- a .. :j`

a. ra"Z,.. "c: r•.E: 

.th.s E? ?.§.\, r' .'2d ,:. a .. ee ?",)°..c, <. is ect si.: £.., F?T'f? e f> ,

}: :•i•.: L'h are :a{,C. es se .. <'; .. .. t 
~.Y ~. x. Y~: !~F :L:' ~. r:L` once . E~~., <.Z 1 ~:it

na Je ::e6ei..ed t.hlts ena^z  .k Y': er , e. , ''p1 :se Xz:Y:.ify the .`ambler and C.'e4„i.e to the 3k>;i?In. 

cc xt;t: 1uz.\G.',,s and other _nfio'xma .:-„V h.e' t. . ' c me'; Sa €: c i" ._ .. ;. C: .`. ,. ,. th at Or 
ru   ~'r~ea3 . 

,. 
.t.,. :. " E? °'" t';I£? L:. w.i:`..^ %31 .,. ., .,,.., .',' ' . _. i"?:'!:•~! 3 '. ._ e„_., .'. 

sA 
yL'E-`.":3 . . ... .,. 

ecdo.r.sed •ry .1`• , 

The information € c  'f ail attachments is .. ...ui ,. idi and intended..0 
attention and use i _ ddresse.ets) . y not be disc use" other person s$: i"€! .__ t :', 
authority of Public HH H r ind, or the i, d d recipier:`,. 1i you are not the into d_:_ 

must not disclose. „ i e is .is rn sa>. : o. This li.is foot , 

is E rlail has be. by Synicc H cct Hf clease

This email was scanned by the C.£ ;  kueVs .; tn",n ._ n,:._ S„r n•: h,, 

partnership with Symantec;. (CC! r r. r . U9 09 ,)052) Ir: ccc ...H : eic< plrre cd 
vourr or anisations IT Hebdesk. 
Communications via the GSi may be a t matic:ally logged, monitored and/or recorded to; teal ,:30 i i , .s: 
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Redacted ~ : 
u~d;r FCsl 

tO October 2011 

e r
5~~.,~~

tri, :t`E'nme t by dose on : November out stan€ ing '?;tit 

Between us we nave beer trying to arrange the below meeting up novv fir nearly a year, but I am determined we wilt 

get to discuss the record (DN 133) A ternativeiy, i wondered if youwould be able to set out an email the background 
t0 this record, the circumstances ;n hrch it etas been mispared and the rep t:.ng searches' 

Many thainks, 

Kind regards, 

tnze sat and Rerr ote Services Manager 

From 

Sett 1? JJ ic :56 

FW bromment by close an 7 November: outstanding list 

My apologies for not responding 5A.!€2o6?4 r tC ;€,,.r O • : a. e  "iw. < i >"' Sti5 keen to meet to CatscusS this record ;

co ukl you tot cc ,.:.,.zed what a o...ocr coming ✓eeks t am € e Fy to moot at your office or at T A 
I you are 

Many thanks. 

Yes let`s, try to finally meet, might Wednesday 27 or Thursday 28 May be possible for you? 
Morning or early- h PM. E can come down to Kew tf you wish (this might actually be easier for 
me). 

Can l also, please say again 1`m sincerely sorry that I did 3 io r sondto you earlier this month. # 
have literally just finally arranged a meeting with our IM:C from TNA, but this will 
now be a Skipton House where I'm based. I had hoped tra 9 :t hat artd our one both at Kew, 
hence my delay replying. 
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PhEm 

From'. 
sere:; `2 Apr'i3 C1

Litf3 t 1€i3 whether yo:s 'o r 4̀n e34 I!edl8s i;y in the week commencing x,. May to .; .... ., v` ... U that week is not
co.nve "#Tent please do eeE tree °o ogest an aRereaoivee da€e. 

Many thanks. 

My sincere apologies - € think that I shouk have set up something with you,as an action on my 
part, sorry. 

Its currently extremely busy here as ,we are preparing a corporate submission on information 
governance to the N. S' Information Centre, for the end of March, Might sometime in April be 
possible for you? 

Kind regards;'' 

Sent,
To_■ 

comment by close or ; ndino list 

,.:if c' that we ( 3 te  round ,. menin to have a chat .I'`..t,'.?6 O .s /3..` ri nsn.sseri 
aw' 

and e.ndared if 
ye ° had any . v iiabi in tU€ : corr:r eekS 

Many it : i 
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On regards. 

. . < rnote >r .CC5 Manaco r 
Redacted 
Linder F l . ::.:... . ..... . .. . 
exemption 

Sent: 1 l+ .emher 21014a4:13 section 40(2) 

su' tect: RE i c r comment by close on 7 November: o€ torrding list 

s tQ. thO iength of b rBe has taken me to reply=. ? would happy to meet on 26 November if that day i°.-
se -- Pleas d3) f free t hrne? If this day is convenient then happy to meet at your r oft ottce or 

attn. ,eeiv f you are TINA to meet hero 

Did you hav any s„ iher" tuck with thetrau.>S g of D i 1:33? 

Thanks 

Kind r•ec rds, 

r. ; : ..nt an . Remote Services Manager 

.. . ... ..... . ... 

From: 
Sent: PRR ,0, 1 , . 4 7 

To: 
cr y Close on 7 November: outstmtang list 

Hi acai : 

Thanks for reply€n — yes It would be no ,problem to defer a chat etc. until after you've settled in. 
I'm r t sure when :::ti certainly  on€versation. 
Perhaps say We:.. l .. ~<s2 

In the meantime ru try and track down this record 

(NB. if you're not aware already. it might ht e o r p in for the rt that etas 
(sadly)) retired from TNA (he was our I iC;); filling in . t ,he moment I believe.) 

Kind regards 

From: 
Sent: 2.8 Ottber 21 g43 
To: 

r tect, inn. nor comment by close on '7 November., ou :standing list 

Thanks for your e-mail and it ;s good to make: your int•rod ucbon. I have attached the list and you are quite right the 
rae€~ :,. x  Kerr on the rote vacated by 

I t

happy to meet .o h ." ....:: . . ....... ." vtt you 3 event air# s :s to hear about Dfflf33. it might ma, rF 
put any meeting at a con ot, e : ..K . he so haft I can familiarise myself with r my role and work -a t ThA , fed 
free to suggest dates. (Happy to meet at yoar ott:ce:;. 

J EVA0000029_0012 
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• i have recentty taken an the role of Governs cent. arad Remote So € uaces (GRS) Manager at TNT and one oaf my f€rsst tasks 
i' post ik to send through to you the latest Six monthly outstanding records list which1 have attached to this email. 

• I would be grateful if you could please provide comments on this list in the form of an update on the status of each 
record and return the en notated list to me by close on Friday 7 W € tar. 

For each record an the li t please 

arrange for its return to TNA where the busness need for be departmental recall has concluded, 
provide a reason for continued use of a recatled record: 

• confirm, that any continuing tong term use of a record is a business necessity - in these instances please 
contact me about making 

copies 

for future use; 
a priority for TNA is the return of those records that have been with departments for over five years (before 
Oct 2009) as above if a record is still required please contact me about making copies, 

• confirm that you (or a tearrr rnensberi have had sight of each record (and can currently locate it within, your 
depa€tmen€:t) 

• report any records that cannot be located (We should then discuss action taken/next steps in terms of locating 
a record and, in terms of transparency, reporting be current status on the TNA catalogue). 

The statistics for outstanding records (those currently out with departments) are distributed within TNA 'and are regularly 
discussed at our Operational Governance Board. As such your assistance in ensuring that the total outstanding records 
are kept to a minimum is greatly appreciated. 

Thank you for your time and assistance with tlto above return, I look forward to working with you. 

Kind regards, 

r .... ......... .. 
Redac

rnmet t and Remote Services Manager 
led 

under O1 
exemption 

se tion 40(2) 
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i'rn keen to p €t close to this record query if posit. e so I`d be very rat:efui for reply 

Kind regard 

°iftr a,4 ,er, ChiefKnowledge Officers Directorate 
e r t a € er §cs .' s €nf radon-Ge vern nce..ap x 

133;x,155 Wen ton 1 3 ousse<. gat rka Rod, London SE1 U8 . ...... 

...... 
..,.m 

r 

From« 
Seats ? 9 June 2014 15:.34 
To. 
Subject; RE: Public Health England 

J EVA0000029_0015 



Re ;ta 
Hi again 

x m h:on
Thanks for this further inf€ , it`s ver r helpful. section 40(2) 

to brief it sounds like this may have requested the missing record direct from TiA to MO!? if so, we 
wouldn't have records on tare loan,tiniess there is some other trace of it having gone via HPA (PHI first. I'm not 
aware of any log here indicating such a movement. 

If it didn't first come to us, I'm not sure whet we can dootheri.hen suggest  that 3 opfd naeti tp ta  this up. 

Could ? please ask if you could forward an to me the e-mail trails You haves and were referring referrmg from 

Kind regards; 

Subict k Health England 

I've done a little more checking and have fr? £* .:at worked at Clearing House, MOJ, so it may be 
that the file was forwarded to him for opinl= 

The emad that I have seen was dated January 2010, so the timing fits. Do you keep'logs of any documents that are 
forwarded to other departments? 

Regards 

From 
Sent: 17
To: 
Subject: "r. t bc . ,g r 

to ask any .  =estlon regarding this missing fife (details below) cooed I please clarify if the 
you mentioned, was a Health Protection A ercy employee? 

I ask as your reply read slightly ambiguously, in that I'm not sure if he was a TINA person discussing the file request,, 
or the HPA person requesting it, 

(To briefly update, I cannot find a as having been an employee here, so haven't yet been able to 
locate the record — hence my query above. I'm pleased to say we have a.copy of PAS Board minutes in the P1-If 
library so we can provide this as a new original record if , cannot succeed in tracking the missing one down.) 

Health England 

Hi. 
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Apologies for the delay in response. i haven't been able to locate the original order form for t his. requ mt. What I 
have ft and though are em as between TNA discussing that this file was to be looked at by and that it 
needed to be sent back to yourselves for an application of extended closure to be made. This record c v'ta;r€ed 
personal data about living individuals, that was in November of 2009, the record was then sent out in January of 
2010. 

I hope this heaps somewhat. .. ...... ....._ 
_..._.w.. 

Subject. R Public Health England 

Dear 

I`m sorry to chase, but could I please ask if TNA colleagues might have found any more details on the below 
outstanding record? 

I ask as I'm visiting our Colindale site tomorrow afternoon to consult with who l think is the record series own€er:,,
further details on the record probably aren't essential to have, but if they are available, they might be useful for 
when to I speak to PHE colleagues. 

I'd be very grateful for a brief update if possible. Hopefully 1 can shed further light for you re this record after 
tomorrow. 

Kind regards 

Subject: E : Public Health England 

Many thanks for your response. I'm having the original paperwork pulled so we can see who ordered it and if there 
is any relevant information that 

we 

can provide to you 

in the mean time the document description is as follows; 

Public Health Laboratory Service Board: Minutes and Papers. Agenda, Minutes and Circulated Papers. Nos 79J51-
79/10g . 

Collection: Records of the Public Health Laboratory Service Board 
Date range: 01 April 1979 31 December 1979 
Reference:DN 1/33 

Regards 

From- 
Sent., 0 May 2014 1._i.2 _I 
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• Top I Reated
Subject. FW: Public Health England roc r FOI

exemption 
Dear sectit 40(2) ..........._...... ............_...._ 

y way of introduction l joined P1* in February as Records Manager (and deputy DRO) for the agency. 

iII as passed on your note (below) to me re an outstanding record. Based on the date it looks to be an old HbIth< 

Protection Agency record. 

Might you have any further info on it, like title or series, owner (other than the DR O), or where it urns issd :d to etc. 

I ask as it may be quite difficult to trace this without some wider knowledge of the record, so I'd be very grateful for 
any background you might be able to provide. 

Kind regareis, 

e r naer.. Chief Knowledge Officer'sDirectorate 
PHEnet: htf tae. aye. €kiSe ices? ~pltafrar€ taa~} e€rah€ 

From 
Saar€° 

Subje t; Public Health:. England 

Dear 

Please find attached the outstanding list for P1*. Just the one file is on the list, but as it has been with you since 
2010, can this now be returned? 

if you still require use of it, once It is tetur ed to i s,, We can rake a copy of It for your continued use. 

look forward to hearing from you. 

Yours sincerely 

a i rm'ne zt and Re ote Services Manager 

c=4n A ves, Kew. K ch o d. surrey, 1'W9 4DU 

Thee information contained in the EMail and any attachments is confidential and intended solely and for the 
attention and use of the named addressee(s). It may not be disclosed to any other person without the express 
authority of Public Health England, or the intended recipient, or both, If you are not the intended recipient, you 
must not disclose, copy, distribute or retain this message or any part of it. This footnote also confirms that this E .ail 

9 
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..............-. -- ... 
Redacted under FOI 

sa ompticrr section 

Frorn 

Seats 

To: 
Cc. 

Subject 

categories-- {" T °RC)T CT!vFL: MARKE 

Following on from my email below, to which you have yet to reply, I need to point oat that the 1979 
volume I referred to (D 11 is still considered to cont an sensitive. information end should not be 

in genera he has recommended the file re: :in clos d, thus a department rc-review is necessary. 
Co ase .agar q . ! r labs vc u€ ., tc ordered back to HPA for your consid ration? If the 
volume ;s i yow, . ossessmn, on te 1 Jan it will ensure that there is no possibility f it being 
produced to a member of the pubic. 
lest wis=es 

$* Protective Marking: NOT :OTE TIVELY MARKED "a 

Many thanks for this. 
What was t. e e,.:.;,au me of your meeting with the nn,., ger who has custody of these volumes? 
My assn pl, s : gat it will have mnai ily corc-r: ed rue qesli an of assessing any corThnung 
sensitivity. If there is a period, say '1 i 20 years, after h rm the risk of the information still being 
sensitive is minim 1, we would be quite happy for you to transfer only those volumes: the 
remainder  could remarn n your custody for later consideration., provided of course, that this was :. 
sooner than 30 years after the last date of the al me. 
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3 ~5 
It i probby worth pointing out thw'. cgs, was the norm, the ear°3,: €: ; , h i were 
subject  the 30 year 000055 pe  t o' rred her  1985 e e. `IeS 

D41). Then, in 2004, prior to the 3 I Act rnn info Inducted a review of 

I hope that this is of some help and that we can push on with the transfer of this material, or at 
least, most of it. 
Best wishes 

Redacted under FOI 
exemption section

~ ;. 36 & 40t2  )

GRO-C 
a+r'4di 

From 

iA € 

Sub Pub €c Health L txoratary Servce t3oard 

I'm rot sure when weare going to get round to reviewing these vol`uries, ° ill discuss with roes on here return 
from leave next week. 
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.. . 
GRO-C i Red acted 

Linder FOi 
exemption 

section O(2 

71 2O  1 '1

u j l : Health Laboratory Service 

Just to update. ~t f`ve been advised that N i 1 be wall need to € o to our PA Board before bin } archived to you. t 
p

. 
u d st n d st to be a form ar#Ey, 

Thank you 

Head of I€at`onaaation Governance 

Hehilt ~P)rot  Oon A er'ncy 
-61 - Mew 

''
C W, 
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• 
Thank for tn< the birth of the HPA I worobers t what was the source of references €grade to cur
€ x mption. l i, x. referenLes at a quieter time. And l will get back to you in answer to your questions. 

ThanK :you, 

€ Fed cte 
addH fW*iit ernance under FO 

Hearth - rtth A cy exemption 
Copths xomerce tart€ t section 40(2)

tenb 1$ f0162O 

Suhject° Padua fifth Laboratory Service ra 

Thanks for your email the other week'. unfortunately, ? am not able to attend the IG$U event on 19 March. 

Thanks also for your comments on the status of HPA records- I was, under the impression that the Act that set up the 
agency specifically contradicts the view that they can be considered public records try declaring that its assets do not 
belong to the Crown Maybe we need a legal €opinion'? 

Anyway, we are on safer ground (I think) with the H A'e predecessor, the Wefts. The Board was formally abolished 
by section 190 of the Health and Social Care (Community Health and Standards) Act 2003 on 151 April 2005 but TNA 
only have their records up to 1953; see attached 

€€a ?~[aa i r l at € ~t , l~ l s € a gLiV tp„1Vo u q; gi sp?Q fL -~ cAT L 114EuIQgta-1 'rage 

Firstly, do you think that there is any prospect in the near future of obtainmg the record set of the PHLS Board 
min=utes and papers after 1983? 

Also, do you have any description of the winding up of the PHLS functions, which could be usefully added to the 
administrative history section on our Catalogue's According to the 3PA web site, it was set up in 2003 as a Special 
Health Authority and then in 2005 became a non departmental public body. when it took over the functions of the 
1RPB but it doesn't mention the demise of the PilL , so I would be grateful if you Could heip clarify. 

Best wishes 

GRO-C 

tHease Oou'innr:tL,; rtt urosc you ra3#}rn@ to. 

Nartona} Art H '. ea L~rSd mar 
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Su e€ t. R , r=HLS EBard papers geld try the at :• 
... 

redacted under FOI 
exemption sec ion 

iTIIT t+

=ve rung your e ç but understand you are  #1 today 
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To 
Subfect. PH LS 9oardapers het f try t fe `stational Archive 

Dear_______ alter a lot of "cooing and f,rroing.< I have now got the go 
stead to release the PHIS Board papers (1974 - 1983) held by TNA. 

The reference I have in my notes €s DM/33 1979. 

Can you advise ho t do this, Do I need to arrange to visit TNA and make the 
recta€ ttsr myself 

Also . what is the position on keeping this inforr ation out of the public 
domain permanantty 

Grateful for your advice 

Regards 

rate S~ 
Health Pretec r= a ; 
61 Cclindale .veal:z 
London 

%W9WR-+rR%%%#4%WRW#Ne%RW%W%'@W%W&WS W%k%'YWRW*%RW%&%W%'9W.9W9***, %W%WRgR'4* *tfl .. 

The inf; rrr~abon contain sd in t €e EMail and any attachments is confidential 
and intended solely and for the alerrton and use of the named 
addressee(s). It may not be disclosed to any other person without the 
express authority of the HPA, or the intended recipient, or bath. if you 
are net the intended recipient, you must not disc. oses copy, distribute or 
retain this message or any pert of it. This footnote also confirms that 
this SMaff has been swept for computer v€ruses, but please era-  sweep any 
attachments before op eirt; or saving_ H`tTPJJwww.HPA_org. k 
W&D-*%.fl * :-A0.b**fl#b&WR i3 `>*d*t%W%k*RtY1tefl'Y.hknR*AW8'k»&**d'&tR't******t 

INS email has been scanned by th Messas eLabs Email Sacurrty System. 
Fr mere  information please visit http./Iwww,messa elabs.cornlemail 

National Archives Disclaimer 

This email message (and attachments) may contain €nfdrmation that is 
confidential to The National Archives If you are not the intended 
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